



GIG
CYMRU
NHS
WALES

Iechyd Cyhoeddus
Cymru
Public Health
Wales

Freedom of Information request to Public Health Wales

FOI Reference:	FOI 075
Date request received	09 January 2018
Date information is due to be sent	06 February 2018

Information requested:

Please could you supply the following information, for patients with hepatitis C, for the latest month available. Please use the tables to enter by genotype if possible thank you.

Treatment Regimens in last month by Genotype

	Genotype						
	1A	1B	2	3	4	5	6
Total Patients							
Interferon containing Treatment							
<u>Victrelis /boceprevir</u> (Peg/RBV)							
<u>Incivo / telaprevir</u> (Peg/RBV)							
<u>Olysio /simeprevir</u> (Peg/RBV)							
<u>Sovaldi / sofosbuvir</u> (Peg/RBV)							
<u>Daklinza / daclatasvir</u> (Peg/RBV)							
	Genotype						
Interferon Free Treatment	1A	1B	2	3	4	5	6
<u>Harvoni / sofosbuvir + ledipasvir</u>							

Sovaldi / sofosbuvir							
Sovaldi/Olysio / sofosbuvir/ simeprevir							

If your systems do not support the ability to split by treatment, please supply total treated by the genotype split. Similarly, if you are unable to split by genotype, please just split by treatment type.

Information provided for the answer:

At the end of the month of November 2017 no residents from Powys were recorded within the system used by the blood borne virus (BBV) teams in Wales as being treated since April 2017. This suggests that no Powys residents have been treated for hepatitis C so far this financial year.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision, you should write to the Corporate Complaints Manager, Public Health Wales NHS Trust, 3, Number 2, Capital Quarter, Tyndall Street, Cardiff, CF10 4BZ.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner for Wales

2nd Floor
Churchill House
Churchill Way
Cardiff
CF10 2HH

Telephone: 029 2067 8400

Email: wales@ico.org.uk